

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5632 OF 2001

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Minaxi Madhu Haksar

...Petitioner

V/s.

Bhalchandra Anandrao Rackvi
And Ors.

...Respondents

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date:
2025.11.29
11:23:45 +0530

Mr. Mumtaz Shaikh i/b. Mr. Prem Gidwani for Petitioner.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 27th NOVEMBER, 2025

PC. :

1. Ms. Shaikh, learned Counsel appears for the Petitioner and submits that as directed by this Court on 9th October, 2025, the amendments have been carried out and the service of amended proceedings has also been effected. She also tenders across the bar affidavit of service in support of her contention.

2. Learned Associate upon a perusal of the said affidavit submits that service has been effected on Respondent No.3 on behalf of all the Respondents.

3. That service cannot be permitted and service be effected on all the Respondents individually.

4. The Petitioners to serve all the Respondents and file an affidavit of service by the next date of hearing.
5. List on **14th January 2026** for hearing of the Writ Petition.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)