

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2026.01.14
19:00:45 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5632 OF 2001

Minaxi Madhu Haksar

... Petitioner

Versus

Bhalchandra Anandrao Rackvi and others

... Respondents

.....
Ms. Mumtaz Shaikh instructed by Mr. Prem Gidwani, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 14 JANUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. Ms. Shaikh, learned Counsel appears for the Petitioner and submits that pursuant to the order dated 27th November 2025, this Court had directed service on each of the Respondents. That although some of the Respondents could be served, however the other Respondents could not be served as they left the premises.

2. Let appropriate application be taken out for service to the other Respondents.

3. List on **4th March 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)